Rhyll Yacht Club
Season 2022/2023

0

Q\\\? rhyll yacht club

For email updates, contact Donna
shampaws123@gmail

Legend:

OS — Opening Series (OTB & TY)
CS — Commodores Series (OTB)
BCC — Broer Corsair Cup

BCS — Bill Coombs Series

GS — Gronow Series

VC - Vice Commodores Series (OTB)
SS — Summer Series (OTB)

ES — Easter Series (OTB & TY)
WPC- Westernport Challenge
TRI —Triangular Series (TY)

OTB — Off the Beach Boats

TY — Trailerable or Keel Boats
SB — Swan Bay Series

High RACE
Tide START 00D Boat Tower
sat |1t | Oct | 16:17 | 9:00-12:00 | Working Bee Followed | Al Members | Please
by BBQ
Opening Weekend
Sat gth Oct | 11:37 11:00 0S1 - Lunch
13:30 0S2, 0S3 Donna
Sun | 9th Oct | 12:46 10:00 0S4, 0S5 -Lunch
13:30 0S6 Donna
22n | Oct | 09:58 10:30 GS1- Lunch
Sat 13:30 CS1, vC1
Melb Cup Weekend
Sun ‘ 30" | Oct | 16:54 TBA Big Boat cruise
Sat 5th Nov | 10:01 10:30 GS2
13:30 CS2, VC2
The Broer Corsair Cup
Sat 19t | Nov | 08:25 11:00 BCC1
13:30 BCC2,BCC3
Sun 20th Nov | 09:08 10:00 BCC4, BCC5
13:30 BCC6
Sat 3rd Dec | 08:45 10:30 GS3
13:30 CS3, vC3
Sat 10t Dec | 14:55 10:30 GS4
13:30 CS4, VC4
Summer Series
Wed | 28t | Dec | 17:26 16:00 Discover Sailing All Members Please
Thu | 29t | Dec | 18:23 10:30 SS1 - Lunch
13:30 SS2, SS3
Sat 31t Dec | 20:17 10:30 SS4 - Lunch BYO BBQ
13:30 SS5, SS6 Dinner
Mon | 2 Jan | 09:00 10:30 SS7 - Lunch
13:30 SS8, SS9
Tue | 3¢ Jan | 09:43 10:00 Discover Sailing All Members Please
Thu 5th Jan 11:29 10:30 SS10 - Lunch
13:30 SS11, SS12
Fri 6th Jan | 12:29 TBA Sandy Point Cruise
Sat 7th Jan | 13:27 10:30 SS13 - Lunch
13:30 SS14, SS15
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High Race
Tide Start 00D Boat Tower
Sat 14th | Jan 18:38 WPC OTB Somers
Sat 21st | Jan 11:30 10:30 GS5 - lunch
13:30 CS5, VC5
Sat 4th Feb 11:33 10:30 GS6
13:30 CS6, VC6
Sat 11th | Feb 17:48 TBA Big Boat Cruise
WPC TY & Tri Series
(Race 1)
Sat 18t | Feb 09:45 10:30 BCS1 - Lunch
13:30 CS7,VC7
Sat ‘ 25t ‘ Feb | 18:11 WPC TY resail
Sat 4th Mar 09:44 10:30 BCS2 - Lunch
13:30 SB1, SB2
TRI Series (Race 2) | Overnight stay at
TBA Rhyll to Newhaven Newhaven
Tri Series 3
Sun 5th Mar 10:45 TBA Newhaven to Rhyll
Sat 18t | Mar | 22:07 10:30 BCS3 - Lunch
13:30 SB3, SB4
Sat 25th Mar 17:05 10:30 BCS4 - Lunch
13:30 SB5, SB6
Sat 1st Apr 08:23 10:30 BCS5 - lunch
13:30 SB7, SB8
Big Boat Cruise to Dinner &
TBC Warneet overnight stay Run by Warneet
Sun | 2" | Apr | 08:07 TBA Tri Series Cruise
Cruise from Warneet
Easter Weekend
Sat 8th Apr 14:53 10:30 ES1, ES2 - Lunch
13:30 ES3, ES4
Sun gth Apr 15:37 1:30pm ES5, ES6
Mon | 10t | Apr 16:18 10:30am Stern chaser
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